R
www.gripwell.com.sg   1
G3670
The Specialist  in
Value-based Fastening
& Assembly Solutions
S
T

Notes
● Gap between drawer and cabinet beyond the range
※1 in the drawing below may cause unexpected
damage to the slide
● Do not push with a strong force when soft-closing
mechanism is operating. Otherwise, it may cause oil
leakage
Part No.
Slide
Length
Travel
Length
A B C D E F G
Load Capacity
(per pair)
G3670-250 250 200 124
-
-
-
87
-
-
147 N 15 kg G3670-300 300 300 174
119
G3670-350 350 350 96 224 183
G3670-400 400 400 160 256 199
196 N 20 kg
G3670-450 450 450 96 192 306 247
G3670-500 500 500
128 224
356
215
295
G3670-550 550 550 352 406 343
G3670-600 600 600 384 456 247 375
Parts Included
● Truss head tapping screw 4x12
Product Performance
● Passed 50,000 life cycle test